

DWARKA BAHUDDHESHIYA GRAMIN VIKAS FOUNDATION'S

Shree Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Pharmacy



(B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy) Near Palnaghar, Sagwan Road, Buldhana, Maharashtra 443001 Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati | Estd. in 2019 Approved by PCI, MSBTE, DTE, Government of Maharashtra

Examination Committee

Examination committee is an higher authority of the Institute which is responsible for the all aspect of examination. Examination committee shall be facilitated by three sections: Conduction of Examination, Record keeping and resolving the exam related issues of students.

Objective

To carry out Internal Examination (Sessional Exam) and Work related External (University) Examination as per Institute and University notifications and ordinance.

Role and Responsibility

- The Exam Cell shall put up notice regarding the examination.
- The Examination Committee shall prepare relevant time table.
- The Examination Committee shall make the Block and Seating Arrangement and display them on the concerned Notice Board.
- The Exam Committee shall prepare and display an overall Supervision Duty List as well as Daily Supervision Duty List on the Staff Notice
- The Exam Committee shall ensure that adequate stationery, like answer sheets, , trays, threads, water jugs etc. are made available.

Composition of Examination Committee

Sr.no	Name	Designation
1	Dr.G.V.Harlalka	Chairman
2	Prof.S.S.Hurpade (UniversityExam)	Co-ordinator
3	Prof. Sujit Patil (B-Pharm) (UniversityExam)	Co-ordinator
4	Prof. R. N. Deshmukh (Internal Exam)	Co-ordinator
5	Prof. J.B.Kedekar (Internal Exam)	Co-ordinator
6	Prof. Shital Dhanmane	Member
7	Prof. Pawan Hiwale (D-Pharm)	Co-ordinator
8	Prof. J. B. Chipade	Co-ordinator

SSGMCOP

Dr. G.V. Harlalka Principal Principal Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Pharmacv Sagwan, Buldana-443001 (M.S.)